



Joanna Kaye

request-132730-bf6118f5@whatdotheyknow.com

06 November 2012

Our ref: 5233358
Ask for: David Price

Dear Ms Kaye

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000 – SCHOOL CLUSTER GROUPS

Thank you for contacting Worcestershire County Council. Our response to your recent Freedom of Information Request is attached:

1. Number of cluster's and or federations in the authority.
2. Which schools are in each cluster/federation.
3. The name of the cluster or federation lead and the name of the school in which they work.

Response

1. Schools cluster themselves are in a variety of different ways and for different purposes, these are informal arrangements and a single school may well be involved in several different cluster arrangements. We do not keep a list of all the clusters or membership of clusters.
2. Please see attached the list of schools detailing which area cluster the schools are in.
3. There are four federations involving LA Schools:
Evesham High / Simon de Montfort Middle
- Lead Caroline Browne, Evesham High
Blackminster Middle / Pebworth First School
- lead Peter Humphries, Blackminster Middle
Hallow Primary / Astley Primary
- lead Simon Stubbs, Hallow Primary
St Mary's Catholic Primary - Broadway, St Mary's Henley, Our Lady's Alcester - lead Jacqui Lemaitre

David Price
Project Manager -
Data and Information
Management
Performance
Development Team

PO Box 73
County Hall
Spetchley Road
Worcester
WR5 2YA

I draw your attention to the copyright statement and the Reuse of Public Sector Information section attached.

If you have any queries or concerns then please contact me.

If you have a complaint about the handling of this enquiry then in the first instance please contact:

Consumer Relations Department
Worcestershire County Council
County Hall
Spetchley Road
Worcester
WR5 2NP
01905 766364

You can then also contact the Information Commissioner at:

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF
Telephone: 01625 54 57 45
www.informationcommissioner.gov.uk

Yours sincerely



Mr David Price
Project Manager – Data and Information Management &
Children's Services Information Access Co-ordinator

Worcestershire County Council

Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988 (as amended) and Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations 2005

The enclosed documents are supplied to you by Worcestershire County Council pursuant to its statutory duties under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and/or the Environmental Information Regulations 2004 and are subject to copyright protection. In most cases Worcestershire County Council will own the copyright. However, we draw your attention to the fact that some or all the documents may be the copyright of another person or organisation.

The copyright owner of the information contained within the documents supplied to you in this case is Worcestershire County Council [and][or] a third party.

Documents where the copyright is owned by Worcestershire County Council

For documents where the copyright is owned by Worcestershire County Council you are free to re-use any of the documents supplied in any format or medium for the following purposes: for personal use including non-commercial research purposes, private study, internal circulation within your organisation or for the purposes of news reporting. However this is subject to the information contained within the documents being used accurately and not in a misleading context. You should also identify Worcestershire County Council as the source of the information. You can find more information about our implied terms of re-use at <http://worcestershire.whub.org.uk/home/wcc-records-implied-licence-copyright-and-reuse-version1.1may2008.pdf> However, if you would like to re-use our documents for other purposes eg. publishing them or using them commercially, then you will need to make a formal application under the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations 2005.

You can make a formal application for re-use by writing to the Information Access Officer, Worcestershire County Council, County Hall, Spetchley Road, Worcester, WR5 2NP. Full guidance on how to make an application to re-use our information can be found in our **Re-Use Policy** at:

<http://worcestershire.whub.org.uk/home/wcc-records-re-use>

Documents where the copyright is owned by a Third Party

For documents where the copyright is owned by an organisation or person other than Worcestershire County Council, you will need to apply direct to the copyright owner to re-use them. Where possible we can help you identify the copyright owner[s] and their contact details.

Compliance with intellectual property right legislation is solely your responsibility and Worcestershire County council accepts no liability for infringement of any intellectual property rights, including but not limited to copyright.

Re-Use and Copyright Notice version 3.1, May 2008
